Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01220317 Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0

Counties: CHARLOTTE, COLLIER, LEE, MANATEE, SARASOTA

Road Name: Traffic Operations Signing, Concrete and Pavement Markings

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43629715207(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$900,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:01

365
03/17/22
10

N/A

The work under this Contract consists of Traffic Operations Signing, Concrete and Pavement Markings Installation and

Maintenance (South)

ALT Item

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)

0102-75- 1
0102- 75- 2
0110- 4-10
0520- 2-
0520- 2-
0520- 2-
0520- 2-
0520- 5- 11
0520- 5-12
0520- 5- 16
0520- 5- 21
0520- 5-22
0520- 5- 26
0520- 5-41
0520- 5-42
0520- 5-46
0520- 5- 51
0520- 70-

0522- 1-

0522- 2-

0527- 2-

0546-71- 1
0546-72- 2
0546- 72- 3
0570- 1- 1

o AN =

TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F& REMOVE
TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMAIN

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA

TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 6' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE |, 8.5' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR - CONCRETE, TYPE II, 4' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR - CONCRETE, TYPE II, 6' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE II, 8.5 WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE 1V, 4' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE 1V, 6' WIDE
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE 1V, 8.5 WIDE
TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE

CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL
PERFORMANCE TURF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF
SY
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SF
EA
GM
GM
SY

Quantity

200.000
200.000
25.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
20.000
20.000
50.000
15.000
1.000
1.000
50.000

Page 23



ALT
0650-

0650-

0650-
0654-

0654-

0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-

0700-

0700-

0700-

0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-

ltem
1- 14

1-16

1-50
2-21

2-22

1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-21

1-22

1-31

1-32

1-40
1-50
1-60
1-74
2-1
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-16
2-17
2-18
2-50
2-60
3-101
3-102
3-103
3-104
3-105
3-106
3-107
3-108
3-201
3-202
3-203

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0
Description

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, INSTALL

MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON,
FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN ASSY- SINGLE
DIRECTION

MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON,
FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO
BACK

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-
20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20
SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& CUSTOM, 31+ SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AS

AS

AS
AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000

1.000
4.000

2.000

40.000
12.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
33.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
13.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
12.000
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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ALT
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-

0700-

0700-

0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-
0700-

0700-

0700-
0700-

0700- 11-222

Item
3-204
3-205
3-206
3-207
3-208
3-209
3-210
3-211

3-301

3-302

3-403
3-405
3-501
3-502
3-503
3-504
3-601
3-602
3-603
3-604
3-605
3-606
3-607
3-608
3-609
3-610
3-611
3-624
3-625
3-626
3-627
3-628
3-629
3-630
3-631
6- 21

6-22

6- 50
6- 60

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0
Description

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND
GREATER

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL SINGLE POST BRIDGE MOUNT
INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 401-500 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 601 SF AND GREATER

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 50 SF WITH LIGHTING

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF WITH LIGHTING

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF WITH LIGHTING

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE PANEL, 201-300 SF WITH LIGHTING
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE PANEL, 301-400 SF WITH LIGHTING
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE PANEL, 401-500 SF WITH LIGHTING
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE PANEL, 501-600 SF WITH LIGHTING
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE PANEL, 601 SF AND GREATER WITH LIGHTING

HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO
12 SF

HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, 12-20
SF

HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, RELOCATE
HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, REMOVE

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWERED, ELECTRONIC REGULATORY SIGN, 12-20 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
AS

AS

AS
AS
AS

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
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ALT

ltem
0700- 11-231

0700- 11-232

0700- 11-241

0700- 11-251

0700- 11-261

0700- 11-500
0700- 11-600
0700- 11-700
0700- 12- 21

0700- 12- 22

0700- 12- 31
0700- 12- 32
0700- 12- 60
0700- 13- 12
0700- 13- 15
0701-17-101

0701- 17-201

0701-17-221

0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0701- 18-221

0705-11- 1
0705-11- 2
0710- 11-190
0710- 11-290

0710- 11-331
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0
Description

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, 12-20 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWER, ELECT WARNING W/FLASHING BEACON, UP TO 12
SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWE, ELECT REGULATORY W/FLASHING BEACON, UP TO
12 SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT-
SOLAR POWE, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, UP TO 12
SF

ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, RELOCATE
ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE- GROUND MOUNT
ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE- OVERHEAD MOUNT

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO
BEACONS

SIGN BEACON, F& OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON
SIGN BEACON, F& OVERHEAD MOUNT, TWO BEACONS
SIGN BEACON, REMOVE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, &'

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP,6"

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR
DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

EA
EA
SF
SF

GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

Quantity

6.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000
1.000
1.000

50.000
5.000
100.000
100.000

1.000
0.500

2,000.000
150.000

100.000
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ALT

Item
0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-180
0711-11-224

0711-12-121

0711-12-122

0711-12-123

0711-12-124

0711-12-125

0711-12-131
0711-12-160
0711-12-170
0711-12-221

0711-12-222

0711-12-224

0711-12-231
0711- 14123

0711-14-125

0711-14-141

0711- 14-160
0711- 14170
0711- 14-526

0711- 14-560

0711- 14-570

0711- 14-660
0711-15-101

0711-15-102

0711- 15-131

0711- 15-133

0711- 15-201

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0
Description
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP
LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON
CONCRETE SURFACES

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 24" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK
CONTRAST FOR CROSSWALK ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 32"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
LF
LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

GM
EA
EA
LF

LF

LF

GM
LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

EA

EA

EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity
15.000
15.000
50.000
50.000

320.000
400.000
500.000
50.000
50.000

1.000
5.000
5.000
200.000

25.000
50.000

1.000
5.000

8,000.000
0.500

2.000
2.000
200.000

2.000
2.000

5.000
0.500

0.500
0.250
0.250

0.500
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ALT

ltem
0711-15-231

0711- 16-101
0711-16-131

0711- 16-133

0711- 16-202

0711-16-231
0711-17- 1

0713-103-101
0713-103-103

0713-103-131

0713-103-133

0713-103-201
0713-103-231

0713-103-331

0713-103-333

0713-107-

E700- 30- 2
E700-30- 3
E700-94- 2
E706- 1-32
E706- 1-42

E710-11-121
E710- 11-141
E710- 11-221
E710- 11-241
E711-11-121
E711-11-141
E711-11-221
E711-11-241
E711-31- 1

Call Order: 011 Proposal: E1V41-R0
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,

YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"-
APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID LANE DROP MARKING, 12" FOR
CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12" WIDE 3'-9' DROP LANE ON
CONCRETE SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR
CONCRETE SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3'-9' DROP LANE, 12" ON CONCRETE
SURFACES

PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (REMOVE)(CLASS B)

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

HOT SPRAY BINDER, SKIP STRIPE (WHITE)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
GM

GM
GM

GM

GM

GM
SF

GM
GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GM

GM

SF
SF
SF
EA
EA
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
GM

Quantity
0.250

0.250
0.250

0.250
0.250

0.250
1,500.000

0.100
0.100

0.100
0.100

0.100
0.100

0.100
0.100

50.000
125.000
100.000

14.000

10.000
150.000

1,000.000
1,000.000
1,000.000
1,000.000
2,500.000
2,500.000
2,500.000
2,500.000

75.000
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